World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 11
20.08.2025 - 12:35

Women, 50m Backstroke

4 years and older

Results

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank
12 - 14 years, transplant recipient

Anna Miskolczi
Emily Turner
Addison McArthur
Sina Wonneberger
Ffion Harris
Rebekka Delling

oukrwnpE

15 - 17 years, transplant recipient

1. Cerys O'Connell

Age

14 Hungary

13  Great Britain
14 Canada

14  Germany

14  Great Britain
13  Germany

17  Great Britain

WORLD TRANSPLANT GAMES RECORD

2. Maria Eduarda Porto
3. Jade Kangasniemi
4. Saho Kikuchi

18 - 29 years, transplant recipient

1. Ellie Greenwood

30 - 39 years, transplant recipient

1. Caroline Rutherford
2. Larissa Giuliano
3. Sarah Housman

40 - 49 years, transplant recipient

Kathryn Glover

Jessica Habegger
Hagit Forsher

Suzanne McConnell
Marina Martella
Sandra Huegelschaefer
Mary Wu

NogM~whE

50 - 59 years, transplant recipient

1. Marcela Navarro

17  Brazil
15 Finland
15 Japan

20 Great Britain

38  Great Britain
34  United States of America
37  United States of America

Northern Ireland
Switzerland

Israel

Northern Ireland
Australia

Germany

United States of America

55858888

51 Mexico

WORLD TRANSPLANT GAMES RECORD

Agnieszka Rapacz

Lara Macklin

Kate Rea

Lisa Laing

Louise McLellan

WDR Anne-Maarit Inkeri Tirronen

ok wd

50 United States of America
55  United States of America
57  Australia

55  Great Britain

55  Great Britain

57 Finland

Time

42.77
43.45
44.54
47.06
47.70
54.70

38.31

46.05
47.77
1:01.74

45.00

37.06
37.84
1:07.21

47.65
49.31
52.55
53.25
53.48
1:07.13
1:21.36

38.89

52.20
59.47
1:00.60
1:02.74
1:10.99

Pts

247
236
219
185
178
118

344

198
177
82

212

380
357
63

179
161
133
128
126

35

329

136
92
87
78
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 11, Women, 50m Backstroke

60 - 69 years, transplant recipient

1. Patricia Zuppan-Hood 60  United States of America 4714 184
WORLD TRANSPLANT GAMES RECORD
2. Catherine Guitard 66 France 5231 135
3. Maggie Cotter 62  Great Britain 5530 114
4. Pamela Lane 62  Great Britain 5764 101
5. Janis R. Clemis 68 Canada 58.18 98
6. Judit Berente 62  Hungary 1:00.20 88
7. Donna Hart 68 Canada 1:04.09 73
8. Marina Pinheiro 62  Portugal 1:14.36 47
9. Deborah Ramsey 69  United States of America 1:53.07 13

70 - 79 years, transplant recipient

1. Karen Rockell 70  Great Britain 5353 126
WORLD TRANSPLANT GAMES RECORD

2. Jeanette Dempster 73  Canada 1:07.51 62

3. Janet Dennis 70  United States of America 1:51.90 13

4 - 17 years, donor or donor family

1. Mette Wonneberger 14  Germany 4349 235

40 - 49 years, donor or donor family

1. Kelli-Ann Reen 46  South Africa 37.00 382
WORLD TRANSPLANT GAMES RECORD

2. Christina Finke 43  Germany 45.08 211

3. Julie Baddock 48  Great Britain 59.17 93

4. Taruna Upadhyaya 41  India 1:10.06 56

50 years and older, donor or donor family

1. Isabela Bastos 50 Brazil 46.98 186

2. Ulrike Wonneberger 51  Germany 1:02.47 79

3. Mira Karppi 51  Finland 1:05.85 67

4. Chake Cartron-Makardidjian 50 France 1:08.73 59

5. Janet Ramsey 66  United States of America 1:43.65 17
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